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# 14 Catawba (44-12) -vs- # 11 Newberry (41-16)
5/17/2019 at Newberry, S.C. (Smith Road Complex)

 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Shepherd (7-4)
Loss: Josh Bookbinder (9-3)
HBP: Riley Myers, Josh Bookbinder
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andrew Tumlin First: Mike Cheek Second Base: Vince Krajcir Third Base: Gary Keller 
Start: 7:10 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 803   Weather: 86 F, clear, 4 mph from RF
Game notes:

2019 NCAA Division II Southeast Regional 2 Game 3
Catawba is No. 3 seed; Newberry is No. 2 seed
Newberry eliminated; Catawba advances to face Young Harris Saturday
Second-biggest crowd in Smith Road Complex history

Catawba 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heath Mitchem lf 4 2 1 1 1 0 1
Jeremy Simpson ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Hunter Shepherd p/dh 5 0 2 2 0 1 1
Joe Butts 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jackson Raper 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cameron Morrison c 4 1 1 1 1 1 3
Lee Poteat rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jacob Nester 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bryce Butler cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Riley Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DJ Laxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 9 5 4 8 8

2B: Jeremy Simpson (1); Hunter Shepherd (1); Jacob Nester (1)
HBP: Jackson Raper (1)

Newberry 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danton Hyman cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Tony Matos cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zane Tarrance rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Ackard 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Tyler White ph/1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Colin Allman ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Kenny Bergmann dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Luke Orr ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nick Butler lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ian Clements c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chase Barbary ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Spangler 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Braylin Marine ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dalton Lansdowne 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Tanner Lane ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Josh Bookbinder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinton Driggers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Elicier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 0 6 0 1 12 9

SB: Danton Hyman (1)
HBP: Zane Tarrance (1); Peyton Spangler (1)
E: Peyton Spangler (1)

Catawba IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Shepherd (W, 7-4) 5.2 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 21 22 3 7 87
Riley Myers 2.1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 8 10 2 1 48
DJ Laxton 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 10
Totals 6 0 0 1 12 0 0 2 0 33 36 7 8 145

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Bookbinder (L, 9-3) 5.0 8 4 4 1 5 0 1 1 0 23 25 4 6 95
Quinton Driggers 3.0 1 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 4 51
Jonathan Elicier 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11
Totals 9 7 5 4 8 0 1 1 0 37 42 9 10 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Catawba - Top of 1st CAT NBY
H.Mitchem walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
J.Simpson doubled to left center (1-1 BF); H.Mitchem advanced to third. 0 0
H.Shepherd singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 KBSFB); J.Simpson scored; H.Mitchem scored. 2 0
J.Butts reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); H.Shepherd out at second ss unassisted. 2 0
J.Raper grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); J.Butts advanced to second. 2 0
C.Morrison struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 0

Newberry - Top of 1st CAT NBY
D. Hyman singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 2 0
Z. Tarrance grounded out to ss (0-1 K); D. Hyman advanced to second. 2 0
T. Ackard struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 2 0
C. Allman flied out to cf (2-2 FBBKFFF). 2 0

Catawba - Top of 2nd CAT NBY
L.Poteat flied out to cf (1-2 KKFB). 2 0
J.Nester doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 2 0
J.Nester advanced to third on a balk. 2 0
B.Butler grounded out to p (2-2 BKBFFF). 2 0
H.Mitchem grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0

Newberry - Top of 2nd CAT NBY
K. Bergmann singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 0
N. Butler struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 0
I. Clements reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KSBFBF); K. Bergmann out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
P. Spangler singled up the middle (1-1 KB); I. Clements advanced to second. 2 0
D. Lansdowne struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0

Catawba - Top of 3rd CAT NBY
J.Simpson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 2 0
H.Shepherd doubled to left field (0-0). 2 0
J.Butts grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFB). 2 0
J.Raper hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 2 0
C.Morrison flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Newberry - Top of 3rd CAT NBY
D. Hyman grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 2 0
Z. Tarrance grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
T. Ackard struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 2 0

Catawba - Top of 4th CAT NBY
L.Poteat struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
J.Nester grounded out to ss (3-2 BKKFFBFB). 2 0
B.Butler flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0

Newberry - Top of 4th CAT NBY
C. Allman grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0
K. Bergmann grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 2 0
N. Butler flied out to rf (0-1 S). 2 0



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Catawba - Top of 5th CAT NBY
H.Mitchem singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
J.Simpson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 2 0
H.Shepherd struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0
J.Butts singled down the rf line (2-2 KFBFB); H.Mitchem advanced to third. 2 0
J.Raper singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); J.Butts advanced to second; H.Mitchem scored. 3 0
C.Morrison singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); J.Raper advanced to third; J.Butts scored. 4 0
L.Poteat flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0

Newberry - Top of 5th CAT NBY
I. Clements struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 4 0
P. Spangler struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFK). 4 0
D. Lansdowne grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0

Catawba - Top of 6th CAT NBY
Q. Driggers to p for Bookbinder. 4 0
J.Nester grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBKB). 4 0
B.Butler struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 4 0
H.Mitchem lined out to 3b (0-2 FKF). 4 0

Newberry - Top of 6th CAT NBY
D. Hyman singled up the middle (3-2 BBKBF). 4 0
Z. Tarrance flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 4 0
T. White pinch hit for T. Ackard. 4 0
T. White struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 4 0
D. Hyman stole second. 4 0
C. Allman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
H.Shepherd to dh. 4 0
R.Myers to p. 4 0
K. Bergmann struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 0

Catawba - Top of 7th CAT NBY
T. White to 1b. 4 0
J.Simpson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 0
H.Shepherd fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
J.Butts walked (3-2 FBSBFBB). 4 0
J.Raper lined out to lf (0-0). 4 0

Newberry - Top of 7th CAT NBY
N. Butler grounded out to 2b (1-2 SKFFBF). 4 0
I. Clements popped up to 1b (1-2 FFB). 4 0
P. Spangler hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 4 0
D. Lansdowne struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 4 0

Catawba - Top of 8th CAT NBY
C.Morrison walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
L.Poteat singled to first base, bunt (0-1 F); C.Morrison advanced to second. 4 0
J.Nester struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 4 0
B.Butler walked (3-1 KBBBB); L.Poteat advanced to second; C.Morrison advanced to third. 4 0
H.Mitchem grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 FFB); B.Butler advanced to second; L.Poteat advanced to third;
C.Morrison scored.

5 0

J.Simpson reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-2 BKBKB); B.Butler scored, unearned; L.Poteat scored,
unearned.

7 0

H.Shepherd grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 8th CAT NBY
D. Hyman flied out to cf to left center (3-2 KFBBBF). 7 0
Z. Tarrance hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 7 0
T. White struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 7 0
C. Allman singled to center field (0-0); Z. Tarrance advanced to second. 7 0
L. Orr pinch hit for K. Bergmann. 7 0
L. Orr struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 7 0

Catawba - Top of 9th CAT NBY
J. Elicier to p for Q. Driggers. 7 0
J.Butts flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 7 0
J.Raper struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 7 0
T. Matos to cf for D. Hyman. 7 0
C.Morrison flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 7 0

Newberry - Top of 9th CAT NBY
DJ Laxton to p for R.Myers. 7 0
N. Butler struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 7 0
C. Barbary pinch hit for I. Clements. 7 0
C. Barbary fouled out to p (0-1 S). 7 0
B. Marine pinch hit for P. Spangler. 7 0
B. Marine singled to right center (0-1 S). 7 0
T. Lane pinch hit for D. Lansdowne. 7 0
T. Lane fouled out to c (0-0). 7 0


